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10. 11.20%6 Present: Hon’ble Sri K.V. Sachldanandan

Vic e-Cheurman

The Applicant is a SOG qualified
Section Officer in Gr. B Service. Her base

e ,@to‘><x>o<

oﬁice is Guwahati and on promotion as™

" o

QSec‘aon Officer she was sen‘c to Shillong

%ﬁice under the policy. There has been a
QAapn ¥ )@MW aeparanon of cadre of the Gr. B ofﬁcers of

AG (A & E) in the States of NE Region. The
écheme of separation has been challenged
ib’l various O.A.s  before this Tribunal and p
he same are pending for disposal. Interim
o§der has also been passed not to disturb
ﬂge Apphcants in those cases till the
djﬁgposal of the O.A.s. The Applicant has
g gijfen option for Guwahati and preference
fof deficit ofﬁces of Meghalaya, Arunachal
.' Prildesh and Mizoram. She has not given
pre@ference for Manipur. But she has been

ordered for transfer to Manipur vide order

dated 31.0‘7.2006, which is, challenged in

: ‘ ed in /f
_ 6 thll Application. \(\/ -
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Contd/- (
10.11.2006 Heard Dr. JL. Sarkar, learned

.  Respondents.

¢ J% Fegel -

{mb/

~the Respondents.

Counsel for the
Baishya, learned Sr.

Applicant and Mr G
C.G.8.C. for the
Respondents. When the matter came up
for admission hearing, learned 8r. C.G.8. C.
for the Respondtmts would like to take
instruction as to why she has hem‘t
transferred to Mmpu.r instead of giving
option for Guwahati and preference for
deficit offices of ;}:Ieghalaya, Arunachai
Pradesh and Mizoram. ‘
}Cansicim'ingthe issue involved, I am
of t‘x)le view that notice is to be issued to
Issue notice to the

The Applicant shail taj{e_

' pracess. for Respondent No. 6.

Learned Counsel for the Applicant
insisted for interim order. This Court
directs not to disturb the Applicant from:
her present place till the next date ef
hearing. It is also made clear' that the,
Applicant may bhe ‘
Arunachal Pradesh, .

Meghalaya as 8O/Supervisor. But not in

posted either in

Mizoram or

Manipur. J

Post on 03.01.2007

Vice-Chairman

93.1.2007 Post on 9.2.2007. ' |
Vice-Charirman
/bb/ ?

@ No e o&,\%%’vuj}

K- Ne- 2
%TO’W\ m«w&—jﬁ

; s tres pouda whe

3'2:0? .
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' 0.A. No.281/2006 \
Notes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal
® 7 V '
09.02.2007 The issue involves is that of cadre
separation. It is submitted that this Court
had admitted similar matters. This case also
ovdes - alz| oF . o
{70 J.Qosrw-oﬂ '~ to be admitted. Hence, admit the O.A.
JORAL s ool ' Post the matter on 26.03.2007. Interim
pdvoes= | -
e p ook - | order shall continue till such time.
Y .
I | : Vice-Chairman
| | /ob/
Ny wig . beorn 26.3.2007 Three weeks time is granted to-
’\,{M . file reply statement. pPost cn 12.4.
—, 2007,
&9 “3’ Zi . é
. hvice-chai.rman
Ne wis Wi Leen b
WL,
1545407, Ceuns<1 fer the respondents |
— has filed written statementiet it be
l?'l’ S- 0O }‘l . ! .
kept en recerd.\post the matter en
2€.6¢07« Liberty is gi;,zen ts the appli
12« o7 cant te file wrikkn rejeinci.er. N
1'51_& }CLQ ng/b\; 1 vice-Chairman
Rc:¥ Lo ?«22 ioq,
Aﬂ;,@.,wﬁ"i ({]*2( At Va 101.2C08. Judgment pronounced in open '
: R Coujrt. Kept in separate sheets.
%"'— Application is disposed of. No order as to
. i
ﬁw\mn&,{u\ M!i jm\u/@f' costs.
] O y 4 ‘
Ll 0% (Khiashiram) v (M.R.Mohanty)
FM_ N Megmbex{A) Vice-Chairman
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH |

O.A. No 281 of 2006

DATE OF DECISION: 07.01.2008
Smsti Mandira Purka_yastha :

................ .................-.........-...u...-......‘.....u...-p....-‘....N.Applicant/s
Dr.J.L.Sarkar , '
.................. ‘..........u...........‘.....u.:“:.-““n.ng.unq-. Advocate for the
 Applicant/s.
- Versus —

U.0.1 & Ors '
............... ‘..\..n-n..u..-.........n...u..n-.n.u.n.u.u.n-.;v......n.RQSpondent/S
Mr. G Baishya Sr.C.GS.C. . :
................................................. ST PP Advocate for the

' Respondents

CORAM

"THE HON BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE- CHAIRMAN

THE HON'BLE MR. I&HUSHIRAM ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed ‘}es/No‘/

to see the Judgment? ,

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? ;e’s/NoV

3. Whether then Lordships wish to see the fair copy o
of the Judgment? | . Xes/No

%:rm an/}/eg%er/
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CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWAHATI BENCH
‘ Original Application No.281 of 2006
Date of Order: This the 7" Day of January, 2008

HON'BLE MR.M.R.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

‘HON’BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Smt. Madira Purkayastha
Section Officer

- Office of the Accountant General (A&E)

Meghalaya, Shillong-1 :
By Advocate Br.J.L.sSarkar, Mr.S.N.Tamuli - Applicant
-Versus- '
1. Union of India ,
Represented through
Respondent No.2

. 2. The Comptroller & Auditor General of Indié,‘
10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Maryg,

3. The Acéountant General (A&E)
Meghalaya,Shillong-1

4. - The A.G.(A&E), Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong

5. The Accoﬁntant General (A&E), Assam
Maidam Gaon, Beltola-29

6. The A.G.(A&E), Mizoram, Shillong.
Respondents.

By Advocate Mr.G.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C

ORDER (ORAL)

M.R.MOHANTY, V.C:

DrJ.L.Sarkar, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant
is present. ' |
2. , Mr. G. Baishya,leérned Sr. Standing counsel appearing
for the Respondents states that by an order dated 27% February, ZOQ7
the Applicant has been allowed to continue at Shillong.

3. | Since during pendency of this case, the ’grievance of the

Applicant has already bheen redressed {as the Applicént wanted to




Im

.

2

- continue at Shillong) -and there remains nothing to be adjudicated in

this case. In that view of the matter, this case is disposed of; after

| hearing the Advocates for the parties.

4. Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to the
Respondents through their respective counsels. |
5. Free copies of this order be also given to the Advocates

for both the parties.

W (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. VICE-CHAIRMAN
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* IN THE-CENTRALADMINISTRATION
TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act - 1985)
Q.A. No,2&K)..../2006

Smt Mandira Purkayastha

- Versus -
Union of India & Others.

Synopsis . )

The applicant is a SOG Qualified . section officer in Gr.B. Service.
Her base office is Guwahati and on promotion as section officer she was
send to Shillong office under policy circulated in 8/9/1998 and
22/3/2000.

By circular dated 24/3/2006 there has been so called separation
of cadre of thé Gr.B officers of AG (A & E) in the States of NE Region. The
scheme of separation has been challenged in number of OA’s 115, 125,
204, 224, 257 of 2006, which are awaiting hearing before this Hon’ble
Tribunal. In the interim the Hon’ble Tribunal has been pleased to pass
order not to disturb the applicants in those cases as regards place of
posting. The applicant also challenges the scheme of separation.

Under Para (IV) of circular of the policy of separation the applicant
gave option for Guwahati and preference for deficit offices of Meghalaya,
Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram. She has not opted or given preference
for Manipur. By representation she changed her option to,Meghalaya, AP
and Mizoram. She has been ordered for transfer to Manipur on
deputation. There are vacancies in Mizoram and likely vacancies in
Shillong and Arunachal Pradesh for SO/Supervisor. Her prayer is for
posting at Shillong in any office of AG viz Mizoram, . Meghalaya and
Arunachal Pradesh.

Filed by

&>

S.N. Tamuli
(Advoate)



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act — 1985)

Q.A. No .2%l..../2006

Smt Mandira Purkayastha

- Versus -

Union of India. & others

INDEX
SL.NO. ; ‘ PAGE NO.
1. Original Application 4ia @
2. Verification -9 -
3. Annexure A
4. Annexure B : \IOG:-
S. Annexure C Z4% -
6. Annexure D -1q -
7. Annexure E - -
8. Annexure F U7
9. Annexure G | . R8
10.Annexure H 29
11.Annexure I : , 30
12.Annexure J ‘ | ' 31\
13.Annexure K 33
14.Annexure L al
File by :
S.N.Tﬁ:ﬁ/

(Advocate)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

Tribunal Act ~ 1985)

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative

Filed by Yre opplicomt
Hwouggs. S. N Tomols
Adveaate 1/ 1Y/ 04

Smt Mandira Purkayastha

Section Officer

Office of the Accountant

General (A&E), ’
Meghalaya, Shillong - 1

G,

. Represented through

Applicant

| ua%?fmﬂu\

)

- Versus -

Union of India.

d:

" Man.

Respondent No.- 2

The Comptroller & Auditor
General of India,

10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi — 110002

The Accountant
General(A&E),

Meghalaya Shillong - 1 o] ROA, G \17‘

TA A.GL .(A Y E)7 A«hM

The Accountant

General(A&E),

Assam .

Maidam Gaon, Beltola — 29 S’L{ T
Tre AL .(Art) BMizerem ok

Respondents

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS

APPLICATION IS MADE :

The application is made against the separation of the

common cadre of group ‘B’ officers in the A&E and Civil Audit
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Officers in NE region under in circular No. — 144 NGE (App)
17 — 2004 dated 24/ 3/ 2006 and 30/3/06 and for accepting
option/ preference for A.G. (A&E),. Meghalaya, Arunachal
Pradesh and Mizoram at Shillong, office and continuing

:service_in that office.

" 2. JURISDICTION:

The applicant declare that the subject matter of the

case is within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal
3. LIMITATION :

The application is within the period of limitation
prescribed by section 21 of the A.T. Act - 1985.

4. FACT OF THE CASE:

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such is
entitled to the rights and privileges guaranteed by the

Constitution of India.

4.2 That the applicant joined service in the office of the
Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya Posted at Shillong in
1990 and in 1997 was transferred to ‘Guwahati. While
working at Guwahati she qualified the SOG Examination
and promoted in 2005 and posted at AG (A&E) Shillong

Office as section Officer,

4.3 That the comptroller and Auditor General of India
decided to separate the cadre of Gr. B. Officer from section

officer to Sr. Account Officers in the A and E Officers of the

NE Region. Similar separation has also been made in the

Audit side of the Accountant General of NE. Region.

Copy of the circular on cadre
separation dated 24/3/06 &
30/03/2006 is enclosed as
ANNEXURE-A



44 That thereafter circular dated 21/4/2006 was issued enclosing
o¥m N

revised option which was followed by circular dated 26/4/06
showing proposed sanction strength of Gr. B. Officer

Copies of the circular dated
21/4/2006 &  26/4/2006 &
26/4/2006 are enclosed as
Annexure B & C respectively.

4.5 That the aforesaid scheme of separation of cadre have been

Chal!enged before this Hon'ble Tribunal Both by the A& Er and Audit

Officers by number of OA’s viz. 115/06, ‘125/06, 146/06 197/06,
203/06,:204/06,224/06, 257/06 267/06 etc. The Hon'ble Tribunal has
been pleased to bass interim orders not to disturb the officers from
the present place of posting.

46 Thati))/ circular dated 19/5/2006 tentative vacancy position in
I"LD'F E A . :

the officef was circulated. Meghalaya, Manipur, Arunachal
Pradesh, Mizoram are deficit offices. ‘

Copy of the circular dated
19/5/2006 is enclosed as
Annexure D. | |

4.7 That by the ci_rcular dated 21/4/2006 (Annéxure B) a revised
form of option was circulated giving last date of option as 27/4/ 2006.
‘She opted for Guwahati office Assam. It was stated in the option
form that option so exercised will be final and no furtner change in
the option will be allowed It was not considered as scroscent and
| some other officers namely Shri, R. Deb Nath (SO), Shri Arindam
Kuman Das (AO) were allowed to Change option by submitting
representations. Sri Panna Lal Das (Sr.A.O) also changed option by
representation and the Hon'ble Tribunal has been pleased to pass
interim'orde'_r for continuing at Shillong. i.e. changed option place. He

is now continuing at Shillong.
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4.8. That para V of the circular on cadre separétion dtd. 30/3/2006
stipulate that for pacting in deficit offices. officers may be asked to
give their preference for such posting mentioning the name of deficit
offices. As far as possible they may be pogted at such deficit offices
on the basis of the seniority and preference. These persons should
be posted to the office of their seniority on availability of subsequent

vacancies. On such preferences for Meghalay Arunachal Pradesh
NI

and Mizoram on 22/5/06 and 29/5/06. She has/\opted or given

~ preference for Manipur. @/

Copies of the preference given an |

enclosed Annexure D1 and D2

4.9.  That after receiving option, by the office was séen that many
people opted for Assam and as such number of optio%ofor Guwahati
became more than the sanctioned strength and made Guwahati
Office a su'rplus office, whereas offices having number of optees less

than the sanctioned strength are classified as deficit office.

410 That by order dated 31/7/2006 issued from the officer of the
AG (A .&E) Assam, applicant was posted on députation to the office
of AG (A&E) Manipur. (SLN0.43). It may be mentioned here that by
the above order dated 31/7/ 2006 all the officers stand released w.e.f

31/7/06 . S he v e Kﬁ\/.& PVW /f—o{ m,«\m FW@V&;

Copy of the order dated 28/7/06 is

enclosed as Annexure- E.

411 That applicant due to certain personal problem including
ailment of her old mother who resides with her and changing

circumstances of the posting in surplus and deficit offices submitted-

rebresentation dated 31/7/06 requesting to retain her in the office of

the AG (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.. She also submitted

representation dated 17/10/06 indicating her option for Arunachal
Pradesh also. In the said representation she had categorically stated
that she never opted for deputation to Manipur office. She also
éubmitted representation dated 11/10/06 to the Principal Director

a2 R

"

] W

Mandira
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staff, Office of CAG of India, and to Sr. Deputy AG (A & E) Manipur

s
and sazgé/d for library to produce the same at the time of hearing)
Copies of the representation dated
31/7/06 and 17/10/06 are enclosed
as Annexures F & G respectively.

4.12 That the scheme of separation of cadre has not been made
in a scientific manner and the respondents are working with utter
confusion. It is stated that in earlier occasions also before the issue
of‘the so called separation of cadre the respondents had called for
options and cancel the same. Before the issue of the so called
separation even in 1998 by the policy of transfer officers were
transferred and rotated in deficit offices for 18 months and reposted
to the base office. It is stated that base office of the applicant is
Guwahati and she was posted at Shillong office as a deficit office
after her passing SOG examination on promotion as section officer

as such she deserve to be posted in Guwahati office or continued at

M@\Tzﬁujm K/Dcﬂﬂ%m Tha_

Shillong.

The copy of the circular dated
8/9/1998 and policy order dtd.
22/3/2000 are enclosed
Annexures H and | respectively.

413  That the applicant has not opted or given consent for
deputation to Manipur. Under the procedure of law, as such, her
posting/ transfer on deputation to Manipur is not permissible.

4.14 That the Shillong office is functioning for the states of
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh and Mizor}a\fpn fj,%gMThese are deficit
offices and there are vacancies of SO's|in Arunachal Pradesh and
Mizoram. The applicant states that she canf\l))’e accommodated at
Shillong in either of the states offices viz Mizoram, Arunachal
Pradesh and Methalaya. Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram are her
changed option. It is also stated that there is scope of vacancy in
Meghalaya state in near future. One deputatlonlst is there likely to

S AN )S
be repatriated. Sk sy e eole b s SO/Sepinvis e s adre
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4.14 That the scheme of so called separation is perverse and

illegal. The policy was declared for sanctioned strength. Thereafter.

the respondents to suit their ad-hoc purposes brought in the concept
of required strength which is a vague concept and not supported by
service jurisprudence. The post of SO’'s and AAO’S are separated as
20% and 80% respectively. The distribution of the actual number of
post and vacancies have not been published as such it is difficult to

exercise option with full awareness, It is also stated that while

posting the respondents have changed the ratio whimsically inviting

arbitrariness and favoritism. In Guwahati Office there are 10 SO's
is ~

and 65 AAQ’s , it kas stated that in case of 65 AAQ’s there shall be

at least 16 SO’s . This is only cited as an example. Same is the

-
| &

position in other offices also

That OA NO.s 115/06, 125/06, 146/06, 197/06, 204/06,
225/06, 257/06, 267/06 have been pending before this Hon'ble
Tribunal in the matter of separation of cadre.

Copies of the orders in OA 125 and
MP no. 59,52,55and 56/2006 in OA
no. 143,115,125,146/06 dated
29/05/06 and 21/07/06 and order
dated27/10/06 in OA 257/06 is
enclose as  Annexure JK,L
respectively.

5. - GROUNDS WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS

5.1 For that the scheme of separation of cadre is illegal and

vague.

5.2 For that the base office of the applicant is Guwahati and
she deserve to be posted at Guwahati or Shillong where she

Wéls posted as in deficit office under the prevailing policy.

5.3 ‘For that change of option by representation has been

allowed in other cases and she can not be discriminated.
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5.4 For that she can not be send on deputation without her

option / consent.

5.5 For that the Hon’ble Tribunal is seized with the matter of
separation of cadre and has been pleased to pass orders not
to disturb the applicants in other cases challenging the

scheme of separation.
6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED

There is no remedy under any rule as applicant though
represented before the authority concerned it is still pending
without any reply. Hence this Hon’ble Tribunal is the only

forum for redressal of the grievances.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING

- BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT

- The applicant declares that they have not filed any

other original application in any Tribunal or Court.
8. RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the

applicant pray for the following relief.

8.1 The scheme of separation of cadre under circular No. 144

NEG (App)/17-2004 dated 24/3/2006 be set aside and
quashed and including circular dated 30/03/06

8.2 The order dated 31/07/06 of posting on deputation of the -

applicant (Sl no. 43) to Manipur be set aside and quashed.

8.3 The applicant may be posted at Guwahati, Assam, or
~ Shillong, Maghalaya.

8.4 Any other relief or relief the Hon’ble Tribunal may be

pleased to grant.

|«

e

Ma @d&’ﬁ



9.2 The order dated 31/07/06 of deputation of the applicant

10.

11.

-y
_

B
The above relief is prayed on the grounds stated in

paraS above.
INTERIM RELIEFS PRAYED FOR

‘During the pendency of this apphcatmn applicant

pray for following interim relief.

oh
9.1 The applicant shall be allowed to work in i@hg office of the

AG (A&E), Meghalaya. Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram now

-functioning at Shillong.

(SI no. 43) be stayed / suspended.
This application has been filled through Advocate.
PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER

() IPO No. 26G 352784

M o&'\ﬂh‘,’m (f)qaﬁ%gm ma\

(i) Date of Issue 01/11/2006
(iii) Issued from G.U.P.O.

(iv) Payable at G.P.0.Guwahati

12. Enclosures as stated in the index



A

VERIFICATION

[ Mandira Purkayastha aged about 38 years daughter of
Late M.K. Purkayastha, resident of Bishnupur, Shillong-4 do

‘hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 1, 4, 6 to

12 are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 2, 3,
5 are true to my knowledge as per legal advice and I have not

suppressed any material facts.

And 1 sign this verification on this a‘ ....... day of
November 2006.

Guwahati - 5 M Mm @ g/ﬁ,ﬂﬂﬂ;& ,

Date O, 1. 268 Signature
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Clvil Audig Oltices i Noy (1 wast Region,

. : Ees o S :”J!. |

Sir, Jo Pt :f!
‘ o :

I am to fopwarg :hcnéwidt the policy for sepaation of common cadso of

i’

Group I3 officery in e A& and Civil Audit offices i Nort 1y Region

i requested ficsh opion
il CGitong 'Yy Gl

Aoogwith o
fomat o oplion fom,, deamay be obtained from Al the
4 belunging common cadi: ey y

3 e cadee conty g lor
R S TR -ihe Civl Audit ol liee

S Moty Last Regio., intimating (heg the

¥ ey be -0\”0061%*{(;‘.%1&:01_1 serned
basis of Lhc;'r scuiority~c1m;v~oplious ciccised by

vadie strenpih of euely ollice and (he ollices on (he

them ag ey s uction countained jn

2. The junior oflicery jn caely cadie who are nof likely o be accommodated
e concermed ollices ag per option

8, Cxercined by them niay be jostedon deputation
basis (0 e defje ellices o

Y pesinatiuctions sontsined in para 4 of (e solicy,

3. The action taken Fepost should be ey to ui by 15.05. 2006, We ntend
b the separnied cedicy iy place an oy O1-0G-2401,,
. Caveal gy tl:'.: .'q‘xpu)]ui:uc Couts ol judicidig iy Lo diled gy Consuitation
with your g anding coumngely. '

pheges it 3 Yours [aith{ully,
Fnclo, Ay aloow,

wnld/-
(Manish Nuinar)
Auniitial Compteoller and

é : Auditar General (N)
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Policy for separntion of common cadye.: ~Group ‘I3’ officers

I

v

Wt
"~
~—

Atteshed
= myel
@dvpc&\ )

in the A& and Civil Andit Offices in N £, Region,

One time option for allocation to a paticwli.. sffice may be called for fiom the

existing Group ‘B’ oflicery belonging 10 cormon cadre Ly the present cadrc
controlling authoritics ic. PAG (Audit) Meghalaya ctc., Shillong and AG
(A&LE) Assam, Guwaliai.  The optecs shodl be required to indicate their
preference, :

Vacancics in combined cadre may be proporaonately distributed among all the

“concerned offices and the existing staff may be allocated to vartous oflices

against the required strength  f.e.  sanctivncd strength  minus  vacancics
proportionately distributed in cach cadre, ' '

Permancat posting, of Grbup ‘B’ oflicers of ¢.ammon cadre against the required
strength of various Civil AUdiVA&E oflices shall be made by the respective
cadre controfling authoritics strictly on’ the basis of the seniotity of the oflicers,

who have exercised (heir option for allocation 1o such oflices, irrespective of

their base officc.

If the number of eptecs for a particular office 15 more than the required sftrength
of that office, the cxcess persons in cach cad. s (SAO/AOQ/AAQISO), who can
not bo accommodated in the office of (heir proforence against (he required
strength of that office as per their seniority, shall be posted on deputation basis

to the oflice viz. deficit oflices. "If sullicient volunteers are not available Tor

such posting on deputation bagis, the junior nivat persons in excess of required
stcnpth in cach cadee shall be sent to deficit: office on deputation basis,  No
willingness shall be necessary for this purposc but deputation allowance shall be
payable. However, they may be asked to give their preference for such posting
nientioning the names of deficit offices and as far ag possible, they ‘may be
roated o such deficit oflices on the basis of i . ¢ sctiorily and preference piven
bt for s prposs, These persons shall be nosted to the oflics of their
cheice on the basis of their, scitority “on ava! ility of subscquent vacanciss

~against the required steength'in such offices. 7%.¢ surplus oplees shall also form
- part of the cadge of their office for which opltion was cxcicised by thein,

If the number of opices for 8 pandicutar offies s lesa than the sanctioned strength

«of that office ‘all the optecs: shall be allocated 1o that office. The remaining,

vacancics shall be filled up by deputation of suplug oplees ag per puidelines
aid down at IV 2bove. “The vacancies mising doe o repattiation of the
deputationisis to the office of their choice wil' be filled up by the concerned

offices as per Provisions contained in the Reervitment Rules for the concerned
posts. '

The promotions o Group B posts aller the sepaniiion of cadie shall be made
by the concemed oftices from amongst the cigible officers of their office,
Hewever, in surplus offices o lutther premotion will be made GIE Al the
stiphes oplees posted (o delicit olfices on deputation basis are acconmumadated in
iliwse offices. :

Ditet reeruitment vill be done 3o oox - ondy against (he requisition
already placed/to be placed (o Sl Selection Coiiiegion,




FORM Qs OrrIeN

In (e cvend u]"-"ﬂé]‘»hhlﬁ(}ﬂ'

uf c\tsmu, cunuuon t..ul‘r-c l'or.Group ‘e
(Sr. AO/AO/AAO/SO) of the

uvxl /\ll(lll ullices of

the Indian  Audiq & Accounts
Depay tnent lucated: jiy (hc Naith Lm\t L Shui/Sun, M, e
G L wmkmg, mthe Office of the ..., e, e,
............ e AW L (dus;gn;lllux-n),_ Knowing fully that e

Oplion 50 exercised ahaﬂ be final and no furthe

T change i the above option shall b
allowed any ¢

.nqc do licreby opt ta be finally

allocated o the following oflice(n) i
order of preference:-

i ey o

L. Oliccof the .......... .| i *. .............. \.... ..........................................

& Officcofthe.............. A "~ . S e

3. Office of the , ..............................................................

4, Offics of the ... oo e, P

5. Officcof the ............ .. .................... I L

6. Ofice of the ................ - e, B RS SUTRTTII

7. Oﬂxccoﬂhc ....... e, .........

Uae o Namc .......................................

Station: ... Designation..................
Olthe .o
Employee No. ..o

' *’i\“":’i‘.

i b e
4 } - . 1

| | f
Abesked

KAQN ocute /)

posts of
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OFFICE OF TH l ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E) ASSAM. GUWAHATI-

Circular on Cadre Separation

Circular No.AG/Sep/Gr.’B*/2006/141 o Dated 30/3/2006

I

III

VIL.

Headquarters office has decided to separate the common Group ‘B’ cadre
from Section Officers to Sr. Accounts Officers in the A&E offices of the N.E.
region hither to controlled by the Accountant General(A&E) Assam,
Guwabhati.

The offices to which the staff may exercise their one time option are the A&E
offices at Assam, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Nagaland and the newly
created offices of Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh.

The separation of Group ‘B’ cadres would be in accordance with the
following criteria :-

The existing staff may be allocated on permanent posting against the required
strength on the basis of the seniority of the officers who have exercised their
option for allocation to such offices, irrespective of their base office.

If the number of optees for a particular office is more than the required
strength  of that office, the excess persons in each cadre
(SAO/AO/AAO/SO),who can not be accommodated in the office of their
preference against the required strength of that office as per their seniority,
shall be posted on deputation basis to the office for which number of optees is
less than the required strength of that office viz deficit offices. If sufficient
volunteers are not available for such posting on deputation basis, the junior
most persons in excess of required strength in each cadre shall be sent to
deficit office on deputation basis. No willingness shall be.necessary for this

- purpose but deputation allowance shall be payable However, they may be

asked to give their preference for such posting mentioning the names of deficit
offices and as far as possible they may be posted to such deficit offices on the
basis of their seniority and preference given by them. for this purpose. These

persons shall be posted to the office of their -choice on the basis of their

semonty on availability of subsequent vacancies-against the required strength
in such offices. The surplus optees shall alSo form part of the cadre of their

office for which optxon'was exercised by them Z S

If the number of optees for a particular=t is less than the sanctioned

- strength ‘of that office all the optees shall be allocated to that office. The

remaining vacancies shall be filled by deputation of surplus optees as per
guidelines laid down at V above. The vacancies arising due to repatriation of
the deputationists to the office of their choice will be filled up by the

_concerned offices as per provisions contained in-thé-Recruitment Rules for the

concerned posts.
The promotions to Group ‘B’ posts after the separation of cadre shall be made

by the concerned offices from amongJ the eligible officers of their office.
However, in surplus offices no fizrther nromotion will be made ull all the



VIII.

IX.

surplus oplccs postui 1 deficit omw on dcputatmn basis arc accommodated
n lhu.L offices.

Direct i fecruitment \\'IH be done in- lhc dcﬁcn offices only against the
rcqulqmon already: pl 1ced/to be placed10-Staff Sclection Commission.

With aview to-implement the above scheme of separation of cadres of Group
‘B’ posts all ihe: -present Group ‘B’ Officers (Section Officers to Senior
Acc,ounts Oiﬁccxs ncluding those on dcputallon and on foxelya service) of
this ofﬁce are. helebb\ directed to exercise their options in' the enclosed
“FORM OF OPT]ON” and submit the same to the Senior Accounts

Offi cer/Admn of- this. office by 15" April, 2006. posmvelv He should also
prepare; a list of -officers on leave and ensure sending of this cnrcular with
‘Optlon Form to 1hem by Registered post.

e 3\0%

- Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn.)

\I



(-\5}'-“ | | A

.. FORM OF OPTION
l.n the event of \qmratlon of existing cc:ommon cadre for Group "B posts of
i (Sr.AO/AC)/AAOE/S'O) of lhc A&Efofﬁces of ll‘w Indian Audit & Acco;mts Department
located in the North East. 1 Shri/ Smt/ Ms.....................o+ooooo
workmgm the office of the ................................
U PRI .......;.'.:'.......................ﬂ...(designation), knowing fully that
the option so excféised sha'lllﬂ be ﬁhal and no further change in the above option sHall be
allowed in any case, do he're_by'bpt to be finally allocated to the following office(s) in

order of preference.

LOffice Of the ................ccivv oo ettt s e e e
2. Office of the.............. .........................................
................... and sé on. |
-(Signature)
Date................ Name.......coooooiviii
Station............ Designation..............................
O/Othe....ccoovviuiiiiiiiiiin
Employee No............................
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OFFICLE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E). MEGH A LAYA. ARUNACHAL

. PRADESH & MIZORAM::::SHILLONG-793 001

- e - . ) .
ircular No 23 . | Dawc 21.04.2006

; in coxnin.u:;fat.jou te this office Circular No. Estt. 1/16 dated 5.4.2006 and No. 206 dated
17.4.2006 regarding option in connection with the separation of common Gtoup ‘B” cadres from

Section Officers to Sr.- Accounts Officers, it is informed that Hars. office has fumished a revised -

option form along with the following clarifications -

/

2

s

4.

L

No additional pos: i85 being created for the newl: creaied offices o Mizoram and
Arunachal Pradesh. Qffices will be accommodated 10 these offices agéinsl the existing
sanctioned strength alreadv circulaied by BRS wings of Hgrs. office on the basis of their
option or otherwise. - o

Sr. A O;.b"AO, AAO and SO will be treated four separate cadres and ratio of 80:20 in Sr.
AO/AQ and AAO/SO will be maintained while separating these cadres. ‘

An officer who has given preference for more than one office for permanent allocatton
will be considered for permanent allocation as per his seniority and option exercised by
him. If he cannot be accommodated to the office mentionzd at SI. No. 1 of.the option form
he will be considered for permanent aliocation 1o the ofjice mentioned ai Si. No. 2 and so

“on. If however. hc cannor'be accommodated to any of the above offices as per his seniority
he will be posted on deputation to the deficit office(s) till e is finallv allocated to any of
the offices mentioned in the option.

It has already been made clear in the policy for separation of cadres that final allocation
of Group ‘B’ officers belonging to common cadre shall be made strictiy on the basis of
their seniority-cum-option exercised by them irrespective of their base offfice. :

Officers should exercise their option latest by 27.04.2006 positively. It has been made
clear that if no option is received from the officers, they will be permanently allocated to
the deficit office(s) on the basis of administrative convenience.

A copy of revised option. form received from qus. office 1s circulated to all the officers fgr
necessary action. B

SHM ~ .
Dy. Accountarit General (Admn)

Memo No. Estt. I/SOC/Gr. B/2006-2007/240-245 Date : 21.04.2006
Copyto: »

I. Secretary to AG(A&E), Meghalaya etc. Shillong.

2. Steno to DAG(Admn) .

3. Stenoto DAG(AE & VLC)

4. ANl Sr. AOs/AOs/AAOs/SOs.

5. Notice Boards ‘ .- : ' /Y

6. E.O. Book '

" Establishment Officer

o

o
R

NS

JP/ 0"}&
Y\éé’

'Vn,

«N\;f,ﬂu\%

3
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(ANNEXURE ]

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT CENE]Z)-\]_, (A&E) MEGHALAY A ETC.,

SHILLONG-793001

Circular No. Estt. 1*/ 320 : , Dated:- 26/4/06

In contmuatlon to this Office Circular No. 239 dated 21.4.2006 rcgardmg

Separation’ of Common Group ‘B' cadres from Section Officers to Sr. Accounts Officers,
the following ciarxﬁcauon furnisbed by the Headquaners Office is circulated to all
concern.

€y

(i)

(iii)

(v)

™

(V)

Proposed Sanctioned Strength of Gr.'B' cadres for the Office of the Meghalava,

. Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram.
MEGHALAYA  * A/PRADESH MIZORAM
Sr.AO/AO 9 4 3
AAO/SO/Su‘pr. 26 13 11

An Officer, who has given prefcrence for more than one office for permanent
allocation, ‘will be considered for permanent allocation as per his seniority and
option exercised by him. If he can not be accommodated to the office of his first
choice he will be considered for permanent allocation to the office mentioned at
SL No. 2 and 50 on. If however he cannot be accommodated to any of the these
offices as per his seniority and option he will remain under the cadre control of
the Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Guwahati and posted on deputation to the
deficit office(s) till he 1s permanently allocated to any of the offices mentioned in
the option against the subsequcnt vacancy arising in the conoemed oﬁicc(s)

Once the officer is permanently allocated to the -office of his first or subsequent
choice in the option form, such allocation is ﬁnal and no further change will be

allowed.

posted on deputation to deficit -offices -are -accommodated, the concerned surplus
offices will accommodate their surplus optees against subsequcnt vacancxcs ‘

Sr.AQ, AO AAO and SO will be treated four separate cadres for the purpose of
allocation and the ratio of 80:20 in Sr.AO/AO and AAO/SO will be mamtamed in

cach office wlule separating these cadres.

The sanctioned strcngﬂm and PIP for the newly created offices of Mizoram and
Arunachal Pradesh is being intimated by HQrs. Office (BRS wing). No additional
post is being created for the nreserst. .

N »®

(Contd... P/2)

P

_As no further promotion will be made: in surplus offices till all surplus opteees .

-
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(vit)  The oﬂicws who are plbbbﬂﬂ\ on deputation o other offices will be allocated to
the. offices as per: thmr qcm(mt\l-cum-pncicrcncc They will be repatrla!cd from the
borrowing, ofﬁce( s) 10 their allocated office subject to availability of vacancy mn
that oﬂicc No supemumcrarv post wﬂ] be created in any office.

~

(viii) The sanctioned strength minus existing vacancies proportionately distributed in
each cadre is the - fequired strength for the purpose of separation of cadre. No
additional poqt 1s hcmg created for the present.

( Authority:- ,Aﬂé'é‘_Orders dated 26.4.06 at P/7N of the File )

Sd/-
ESTABHSHIV[EN’}: OFFICER

Memo No. Estt. 1:"1'0-1 D/SOC’GT ’B'/’7006-07/321-322 : Dated:- 26/4/06

1. All Sr. AQs/AQOs
2. All AAOs/SOs

e
ESTABLISHRIENT OFFICER
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OFFICE OF TUE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A& ) MEGHALAY A E1C :
SHILLONG .
Circular No.Estt-1 SOC/Group *B*/2000-07/715 - Dated : 22-5.20006

',

In contmuation of this oﬁice'-"Circulax' No.Estt.1/697 dated 17-5-2006. a copv of the
Crrcuiar No. AG/Scp./(h"oup ‘B*/2006/33 dated 15-3-Z{iti6 showing the vacancy ]iosiiion oithe
deficit offices of the A.G.(A&E) of the N}: Region is hereby circulated to the concerned Group

‘B’ officers of this office for intormation..

Sdv
Deputy Accountant General {Admn)

Memo No. Estt-I'SOC/Group ‘B’:’2006-O7/716-717 : Dated: 22-3-200¢.

Copy forwarded to: -

1. All Sr. AOs/AQ:s. B )
2. All AAOs/SOs/Supervisors. -

- | | ~ B

Establishment Officer
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[ANNEXLRE DI

FORM OF OPTION FOR DEPUTATION

In the eventiof sepva:\r:z‘atioﬁr(:)".f existing Common Cadre for Group ‘B’ Post of the
offices of Indian Audit and Accounts Deparﬁhé’hl Jocated in the North East, as per
Circular ~ No.AG/Sep/Gr.‘B'/2006/141  dated  30/03/2006 1 Shrif  _Smti

Ms. MaNDT RA,.. fanﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ#ﬁ ...... working in the office of the Accountant

General/ Sr——Dy——Aeeeuﬁ%ant_General (A&E).. f\txj /\' / “"fll OZZ as

Q.lm; O/L (de51gnat10n) knowmg fully that 1f I am not mmally allocated to the office

of my option so exercnsed as per Clrcular dated 30/3/2006 for want of vacancy, I may be

allocated on deputation basis to the following dieﬁcit'-oﬁice(s) in order of preference.

(i) Office of the A ,Accour'lt'z"m'tv"‘:GeneraI/_ Sr Dy. Accountant General (A&E)

_ Slﬁture :
Name: M AND IR A~ | ‘—UQK"‘L&?
. Demgnanon Q{c/bfrrl F() M

AL TA

Date: 200 — 5‘,\ 06
Place }\Q—‘Uj Vﬁ

i
¢
!
1

Name of . dcficnt offices .

]

Sr. AO. Cadre- Meghalaya/ Nagaland/ Arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram
A.O. Cadre - Meghalaya/ Nagaland/ Arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram
A.A.O. Cadre ~ Manipur/ Nagaland/ Arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram
S.0. Cadre - Mampur/ Anmachal Pradesthlzoram

|

W=
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FORM_OF -OPTION :FQR DEPUTATION

In the event of separation of existing Common Cadre for Group 'B' Post of the

offices of Indian Audit .and Accounts Department located in the North - East, .as per

‘Circular No.AG/Sep/Gr.'B'/2006/141 .dated 30/3/2006 ] ,Shr YV Smit/
- Ms. MANDITRA- JP(,( RKA&[ASTHA ‘working in :the .office

of the Accountant General/ Sz Dy Accountant Lreneral(A&E)

mmal‘]v allocate(’ to-the ofﬁce m‘-mv on‘aon ‘so 'exercr;"d as per C1rcular dated 30/2/7006
‘for “want -of ‘vacancy, 1 may ‘be-allocated .on dcputation basi-s to the "-fdllowiqg deficit
-office(s)«n order-of preference.

(1) :iOffice of he Accountant AGL‘eneral/ Sr. Dy Accountant General S

(A&E>b o/o e /@,MM)W&SO erf 47 ﬁ?runp@wl. ?: -.

1. 8r. A:Q.:Cadre - Meghalaya/Nagaland/ Arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram
2. A.Q.7Cadre - Meghalaya/Nagaland/ “zunachal Pradesh/Mizoram

3. A.A:0.‘Cadre - Manipur/Nagalaid/ arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram

4. S.0O. Cadre-"Manipur/ Arunachal Pradesh/Mizoram

| S, o/
\ ‘\}\‘or.,oé \'1;&/ \j/oo} . '
v W '
-\ Y , g
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A OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A& %), MI
Nd Coe T SHLLONG- 793 001

by i
Cirwlm':No: 3620

| . : .
, Conseguent on the separation nf‘i‘hc! ntitleme
- Region as.pier pdlicy o Cadec Separation issuéd under Circular No. AG/SeplG

1 “‘i‘. ‘e,

Date < 31/7/2006

Group ‘B Accdiiits & Fntitlemeht cadres in the NI
)‘.’B‘/ZOO()/MI dated

| 30/3/2006 read with Order No. AG(A&E), Al;s’su‘in; Guwahali Orders Nos. (\G ,.Sep/Gr..‘13‘/2()O(i/()'4.
| AG/ScplGi B 72006/65 and No. 'AG/Sep/Gri' T /2006/66 dated 28/07/2006 !hc:I following Group B

! officers arc hereby transferred and posted fo tH

i e e

[
The transfers are in the public inter
[ !

' i
!
H 1

P coel o al|

c'office(s) as shown below.

he officers whb are allocated/posted to’an‘office other than lhis_ofﬁcc
: 31/07/2006¢ANY to enalile them to join in theil '

- néw place 6f posting. @ -
LT o L

(v ! e

! g

[T

i 1

adjo o, { R . he A
Sr. Accounts Of ﬁccr/Accounts.:() fficer

!

stand released we.e.f.

[ [

SLNo, | "'~ "iil'amei 5FOfficers ,

H e ' P RS H
| | . [ A

" Place of postihg consequient
“Hipon cadre séparation Olo.

" Remdirks

“' [N A !

Tlie AGAKE)/Sr.DAGIARE)

O O
t. | St Amalendu Das, ST.AO

Office of el AG{AZE);
Meghalaya, Shillbhg

Permaneéntly allacated

2. | Sii Panna Lal Dds, 31.AO

TOltce of fic AUTAGH),

Assam, Guwahdli

Petinahently atlocated. -

3. | Sti Ses Kanta Sharma, Sr.AQ

Office of fhe' A.G(A&E),

| Meghalaya, Shillong

Permanently allocated

4. | Sri Sankar Paul, Sr.AQ

Office of the A.G.(A&E),
Mizoram.

On deputation basis

5. | Sri Y. Manaobi Singh, Sr.AO

Office of the Sr. D.A.G.(A&E),
Manipur, Imphal.

Permanently allocated’

6.. | Sri Rathindra K_umar 'Das,' Sr.AO

Office of the A.G.(A&E),

-Meghalaya, Shillong -; - 1.5

On deputation basis

1

7. | St LTboyaima Singh, AO

[Officc of the A.G(A&KE),
| Arunachal Pradesh.’

On deputation basis

8. | Sri Kanan Behati Deb, AO

Office of the A.G.(A&E),
Assam, Guwahati ‘

Permanently allocated

9. | Sri Swapan Kumar Néth, AO

Office of the A.G.(AKE),
Meghalaya, Shillong

On deputation basis

10. ] Sri Moti Lal Sinha, AO

Officce of the A.G.(A&E),
Assam, Guwahati -

Permanently allacated

11. Sri Tapash Chakrabarty, AQ

Office of the A.G.(A&E),
Assam, Guwahati

Permanently allocated

12.{ Sri Ph. Jugindro Singh, AO

{ Office of the Sr. D.A.G.(A&E),

Nagaland, Kohima

On deputation basis

13.] Smt. Veronica Lyngdoh, AO

Office of the A.G.(A&E),
Meghalaya, Shillong

Permanently allocated

14.| Sri Prasanta Dutta, AQ

Office of the Sr.D.A.G.(A&E),
Tripura, Agartala,

Permanently allocated

' Released on 28/7/2006 10 Join RTI, Shillong,

[Authority : AG(A&E), Assam’s Qrder No, Admn. 1/7-1/Deptn/1998-99/1301 dated 2 1/712006]

| @nExUQE?@

{GHALAYA BTC. -

gl
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Assistant Accounnts Officcr/Section Officers

P\HM| Hev ¢ houdhoury, 0. (")lr(,c Of e ACi(A&L ) P“'""”"””)’ llocuted
) . Meginlaya, shillong . s
6T VAT Kt Das, AAD Officc of the, A.G (A&E), | Permancntly allocated
] : Mcghalhya, Shullung 1
17, Ashish Bancrjee, S_O Office  of the A. b(/\«\zl) Wil continue in DIC\(‘!H
f T | A’lh)’hll.l\’d \hl“()ll}’ pl'\(C uf pm(mg ll"
, ' : dmpmnl nf OA 'Na.- I‘M
!, ! | and’ lSl MZOO() hl Ilﬂm;,.
4 1 of status quo, ]
18, Ramomay Bhatgacharjec,‘/\/-\(;) Qﬂ"cc of the Sr. D.A.G(A&L), . ‘On deputation basis
' o i Nagaland, Kohima
19.,| Devashish Bhattacharjee, AAO | Office of the A.G(A&E ) Permanently allocated
i i ' Mcghalaya Shillong _— o
20.:| Ashim Kr. Salia, AAO | Oﬂ'cc of ll}c AG. (/\&L) Permanently allocated i
f Mcglnldy'\ 'ﬁhllfon;;7 |
21.1 Rajyapal. Dcokota, SO 10ffice of the A.G. (/\&I ), j"crn_mnelll_('l‘yval;lgc:‘\.t_e(l
P ] _Meghalaya Shl(fong ‘ | .
22.} Sabyasachi Choudhoury, AAO 1 Office - of ‘the - A. G.(A&E), ' Will continue in present ¢
e 4 : Mcghal'\ya Shlllong . ; place  of pasting till
i b i il disposal” ofl OA No. 143,
| : L ’ and 151 0f2006 or hﬂmg
i L , i, . . of status quo.
23.:] Shovan Kr. Kar, SO, i Ofﬁce "‘of lhc A.G:(A.&E) Pérmanently allocated
o i| Assam, Giwahati'
24. | Menjita Roy Chouchoury, AAQ | Office  of the A.G. (/‘\&L) Permanently allocated
o S i| Meghalaya, Shlllong IR } o ot "
, 1A eeleyd, ofitlonyg l
25.°| Alok Kr. Chakrabarty, SO ‘Of{'ce of " the A. G.(A&E), || Will contmue in present
S Meghalaya Shlllong S } place " of ‘Postidg " till
; disposal of OA No. 143
l T . il .and 151 of 2006 or hﬁmg
' to L il of datis quo.
26. | Arun Kumar Nath, AAO [ Office of the " A.G. (A&E) {| Permanently allocated
1 Meghalaya, Shillong 5
27. | Madhabi Deb, AAO Office of the A.G. (A&E), | Permanently allocated
Meghalaya, Shillong
28. | D.Issac, AAO Office of the A.G. (A&E), | Permanently allocated
Meghalaya, Shillong
29. | Ashit Dhar, AAQ Office of the A.G.(A&E), Temporarily
Assam, Guwahati : accommodated
30. | Surendra Prasad Roy, AAO Office of the Sr. D.A.G(A&E), | On deputation basis
Nagaland, Kohima
31.| Rajesh Kr. Rasaily, AAO Officc of the A.G.(A&E ). | Permanently allocated
Meghalaya, Shillong
32. | Kumar Karki, SO Office of fhe A.G(A&KE ) “l‘*crnmncnlly allocated
Meghalaya, Shillong :
33+ Sykesh Ranjan Deb, AAO Office of the A.G(A&T) Fbaianenily alfocated
' Meghalaya, Shillong
|
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T Ramesh Kr. Biswa, AAO |

|

i

T O

—2u-

5

O o e A AR,
1 Mephataya, Shillony, -

l e e e it e o~ o b R0
. Permanently alloeated.

- Thomas Schastian, AAO

TOfce Tof e ACGLA&R),

‘Meghalaya, Shillong,

| Permanently allocated

36.

Haukholam Tythul, AAO

S T AT T

i Atk “-x,..d,v._.._u - s
Officc  of  the  AGA&KD),

‘Meghalaya, Shillong,

- Permancntly allocated

N T ST gt
! A

B Roles Wahlang, AAQ

{Office of the  ACL(A&LE),
[ Meghalaya, Shiflong

Permanently allocated ‘

38.

Haline Roy:No‘ngrmﬁ. AAQO

1 Office of the A.G(A&E),
| Mcghalaya, Shillong

Permanently allocated

39.

Steven Josper Swer, AAO

Officc of the AG(A&E),

| Mcghalaya, Shillong,

Permanently allocated

40.

Sebarius N‘ang‘bah,,‘AAO

Office of the A.G(A&E),
Meghalnya,Shi_ilyngg o

Permanently allocated

41.

Keshab Gupta Roy, AAO

Office of the A.G.(A&E),
Meghalaya, Shi”ong '

Permanently allocated

42.

Krishng Basi Das, SO

T Officc of e AG.AE),

Assam, Guwahdli

Permanently allocated

| 1

M_an‘dizra.Purlgayastha, SO
\h v .

Office of theSt. D.A.G(A&E),

=Mafipur, Imphal

'
L

On deputation basis

44,

Biswajit Dutta, SO -
P e

Office of the A G(A&E),
Meghalaya, Shillong ’

Will continue in present

I place’  of “posting till

disposal of OA No. 143
and 151 of 2006 or lifting

| of status quo.

Assam, Guwuahati

45. | Pijush Kanti Sur, SO Office of the A.G.(A&E), | Permanently allocated
' Assam, Guwahati
46. | Dipali (Mandal) Das, SO Office of the A.G.(A&E), | Permanently allocated as
Assam, Guwahati per provision of MIR.
47.| Ratan Debnath, SO _ ﬂ Office of the A.G(A&E), | Permanently allocated
Arunachal Pradesh '
48. | Uttam Kr.Saha, SO Office of the A.G.(A&E), { Permanently allocated
| Assam, Guwahati )
49. | Partha Pratim Choijd'houry, AAO:V -{ Office  of the A.G.(A&E), | On deputation basis
| Arunachal Pradesh. '
50. | Abhijit Biswas, SO T Office _of the A.G(A&E), Permanamﬂy_aﬂocarcd

51

Ajit Kumar Deb, AAO

Office  of
Mizoram.

the  A.G.(A&E),

On deputation basis

e
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13752 T Amit Chakrabarty, AAO T Office ol the: Sr DAGIALID, ‘i"crmnncmly allocated
'f'* . | 'l'ripnra,/\gm‘mln Sl
53 Witesh Gh Kalitn, 80 |Office _of fe. A G.(A&E), | Will continue in_present |
' Mcgh’nldyn th”ong place  of posting till
| | disposal of OA No. [43
Y a _ cand 181 0‘ 2006 hl‘ liftings
, S BT © e i | b status qual -
S4. | Shipra Ghosh, AAQ’ -1 OMide  of HE AGAA&D), ii_’qtmancgl}ly allocated.

"+ | Mcghalaya, Shillong,

Aflll_(11

55. Summa(Das) Dey,’ AAO NE "  bﬁicc of the, A. C(A&F)
| Mcghalaya, ?hnllonp

- Temporarily
| accommodated

" 1 Arunachal Pradesh.

56. | Dhireswar Boro, SO o 'Omce of the A.G(A&E),

On deputation basis

57. | Pradip Kr.Das(1), SO

1 Mizoram.

|office of the AG(A&E),

On deputation-basis
et

58. | Sanjoy Rn.Dey, AAO

" | Meghalaya, Shillong

| Officc of the A.G(A&E),

Will continue in present
- place - of -posting il
disposal of OA No. 143

S I AT X and 151 of 2006 or lifting
: R _ _of status quo.
59. |;Nilodhwai Mishra; AAQ. 1Office. of the A G.(A&E), | Permanently allocated
Lt ‘ R | Assam, Guwahati

60. | Sadhan it paul, 80

| Meghalaya, Shillong

Will continue in present

AOffice of the A.G(A&E), | Pace,.of: posting -l

dlsposal of OA No. 143
{-and 1516 2006 ot lifting
of status quo.

Secretary to AG. . -] Assam, Guwahati

61. | Adhir Chakrabarty, AAO cum- {Office of the A.G.(A&E), | Permanently allocated

Memo No. Estt. I/SOC/Gr. “B’/2006- 07/362](/\)

~Copy forwarded for mformatlon to:- -

The Comptroller & Auditor Gcncral of India,
10,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, . . ‘
Indraprastha Head Post Office,

NEW DELHI - 110002,

Self —

Accountant General

Date : 31/7/2006

) —

Accountant General
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\éﬁ\cmn No. istt, I/SOC/Gr. B2006-07/3621-3632 Date - 317772006
1. The Accountant Géneral(A&I); Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati — 781 029.
2. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General(A&E), Tripura, Agaitala.
3. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General(A&LZ), Manipur, Imphal
4. The Sr. Dy. Accountant (.uncx.\l(/\(\l) Nagaland, [‘\()hlm«l
5. All concerned officers
6. PAQ (Local) '

7. PA o D/‘\(J(/\dmn) (Local)

8. PA to DAG(AB&VLC( (Loml)

9. PSto AG(A&E), Méghalaya clc Shl]on{,
10. Estt. 1 Order Book

1'1. SO/Estt. I Scction N
12. Notice Boards RS ’
Establmhment O}:ﬁx
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[annEXURE F ]

To :
The Accountant General (A & E) Meghalaya. etc.
Shillong. Co ’

Sir, ‘ : '
With reference to your Circular No 3620 (sl No 43) Dated 31-07-06
regarding my sudden posting to the O/o the A.G. (A&E), Manipur. In this context, I
would like to bring your kind knowledge the following facts :- ‘

That Sir, I did not prefer for deputation to the O/o the A. G. (A&E), Manipur and
as such, I may not be forced on deputation other than my preference given earlier. My
choice of preferences was given as Assam, Meghalaya and in extreme circumstances
Arunachal Pradesh. It may be mentionad that preferences were taken from us vide Office
Order No Estt. -I/SOC/Group-B/2006-07/892 Dated...26-05-06. It is a fact that I have
never opted for Manipur in response to dny of the letter of option, asked from us.

That Sir, my base office is at Assam as there was no accommodation in
the O/o A. G. (ALE) Assam. T wae transferred to Qfo the A G. (A&E) Meghalava,
Shillong on promotion to the post of Section Officer for a Temure period of Eighteen
months with the assurance of bringing back to Guwahati.

That Sir, even before the expiry of the 18" months and in respective of my choice
of options and willingness I have again been asked to join Manipur Vide letter No. 3620
Dated 31-07-2006. Which I feel not appropriate and for which I have been placed in
extreme hardships. In this connection it may be stated that I have been residing here at
Shillong with my mother aged more than 65 Yrs. Who often remains confined to bed due
to various ailments and needs regular medical check up and treatment.

That Sir, I am the only person who pQS'beeﬁ posted at Maniipur which is far
distance place /places other than Shillong and~Guwahati.

Under the above circumstances I shall remain ever thankful to you, if Your kind
self be gracious enough to retain me in the giice.nf th\e Accountant General (A&E)
Meghalaya, Shillofig offpermanently . — T e

Thanking you & obliged. ‘

Dated: 31-07-06
Shillong

Yours faithfully,

(MANDIRA PURKAYASTHA)
SECTION OFFICER

o’

.~ W ok
L



_ng-  [AnNEXURE G

v | S o 17.10.2006.
To '

The Sr. DcpulyAccountant General (A&E),

Manipur. L ~

Sub:  Submission of formal application regarding Eamed Leave and ivedical Leave abplied.
Respected Sir,

With due respect, I would like to bring to your kind knowledge that I have applied for Earned

Leave initially for 30 (thirty) days with cffect from 11.08.06 to 09.09.06 vide Fax message TX/RX No.

0066 dated 24.08.06 and subsequently on-expiry of the same [ have aga.n extended my leave for another

30 (thirty) days vide Fax message TX/RX No. 0090 dated 12.09.06 anc. recently | have again applied for

redival.c leave for 20(twenty) days only communicated to you vide Fax message TX/RX No 0111 dated

10.10.06. Photo copy of E.L. and medical lcave and also the relevant 1cceipts of all these fax messages

is enclosed herewith for your kind knowledge. The formal application « 1d medical certificate in original

alongwith certificate of eamed leave credited to my account isalso nclosed herethh for your kind
knowledge and | necessary action please.

Inthi; context I also would like to bring to your kind knowledgc that 1 did not prefer for deputa-
tion to the office of the A G(A&E), Manipur and as such I may not be forced on deputation other than my
preferences given earlier. My choice of preferences was given as Astam, Meghalaya and in extreme.
circumstances Arunacha) Pradesh. It may be meéntioned that preferencis were taken from us vide office
order No. ES’IT—]/SOC/GT;E—BVZOO() 07/892 dated 26.05.06. It is i fact that I have never opted for
Manipur in response to any of the letiér of option asked from us.

That, Sir, my base office is at Assam as there was no accommodati .n in the office of the A.G(A&E);
Assam. | was transferred to office of the (A& E);Meghalaya, Shillong or: promotion to the post of Section
Officer for a tenure period of eighteen months with the assurance of briuiging back to Guwahati.

That, Sir, even before the expiry of the eighteen months and inrespective of my choice of option
and willingness | have again been asked o join Manipur vide letier No. 3620 dated 31.07.06 which feel
not appropriate and for whnch I have been placed in extreme hardshi ps-

In this connection, it may s‘iatcd thdt i have been residing here ..t Shillong with my mother aged
more than 65 years who often remains confi ncd to bed due to various ailments and needs regular medical
check-up and treatment. ~

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
My leave address: o (Mandira Purkayastha)
Smt. Mandira Purkayastha, Secgion Officer

C/0 Smt. J.Kurbah (behind Bisnupur Ba/ar)
Bisnupur, Shillong-4,

Meghalaya,

Copyto:
15+ Pnncipal Director (Staff) office oflhc CAG of India, Ncw Delhi for favour of your kind

knowledge picase. .
- f S
X
2. A.G(A&E), Assam for favour of your kind knowledge, please. q\ 2; /

(v andir%&nyastha)

Section Officer.

<
&

q
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Dated Suwahti, Scptember 04,1998,
l)qar,

1 would like diaw your altention to the issue of tmely iepatiation of
St AOs/IAOSIAAOs/S.0s 1o their pavent offices afice completion of their tenure of
18 months/12 months. As you e awane, lrom the level of Scetion Officers onwayds,
there is a common cadre for uansler und posting. '

. ~ To streamline the whole process us well as to remove any perceived
inconsistencies I propose to adopt the following policy for tmnsler/posting of
Common Cadre officers in the North Eastern Region: .

() The officiols passing $.0.0. Exomination in N.E, Region will be
posted in the offices from which they passed the said Examination, as far as possible,

() . . The tenure of posting in the outstation deficit oflices for the first and

second time for 8,05/AAOs will remuin 18 months as per existing policy,

" The tenure of posting lor Sr. AOs/AOs in the outstation offices for

oo uthe s_gcopd,,timc.,md.ubovc;will‘pc"q‘n‘c year subject o the condition that the officer
4 vill cavail of regular Jeave of! 30:doys"on' leuve, Leave avail in cxcess of 30 days will

2

ik ' ¥ c,"‘;‘ . bes \ 2 my Yot e
s e i ewd S 8dded 10, the tenure of 12 months, i+

Lob. 2t (4) widivitt ¥ The common cadre’ officers who have already served at oulstation
:: ollices may be transferred first from the bottom of the senionity list of that eflice on
© * Jsthe time presently in vogue, IR _
(5) .7 ¥ The officess who have alrendy soived wice at outstation offices in their
respective cadre and afler being posted back to thei: base offices: have remained in
their base office for the longest period may be picked up first in order of seniority for
posting to outstation officcs in_onder to ficilitate smooth repatriastion o their
o colleagucs, B S L
' © Waen a batch of oflicers in a particula; cadre rejoins thewr base ollice
on the sume day afler completmg: 1" 2" time trnst s the Jmior mast ollicer from
suchin biiteh nny be picked up for 2™ e tainsler, iany,
)] Ollicers. who are due_to retire wilhin Lo years may be exempled rom
the sforesaid transfer liabilitics.

(8) ‘Aisl‘inﬁ of a particular common cadre, ‘olficer to un outstation oltice
may be kept in‘ay #ioc 1n cose ol unforeseen incendiyice like sudden accident, demise
of fumily members, serious illhcss of for urgent administiative renson,

I would request you to.kindly convey (© us your comments il ay, on
the above modalitics of ansleposting of conmon cidre officers at your carliest so
it s workable policy canbe frammeil at this end,”, ' '

.
c e

Yours sincerely,

' : ' T ‘ o Sdv-
I. Shri Sword Vushum, ) ‘e
Accountant General (A&LS),
Mewludaya, Mizotam, ele,,
Shillong, ) : v
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SRl Ridansre (AT of v ), arim
OFEICE, OF FHE
ACCOUNTANT GENIL RAl.t S £, ASSAM

POLICY FOIR T I{/\NSI'I',R S PONSTING OF COMMON CADRE OFFICES IN THE
MORTH EASTERN REGION, '

As pes Headquarter office letter no.103/ N2/ 127-88 Jated: 23-02-40 as er as possible the Scetion
Officers Grade, Lxamination passed stall ol Accounts und Entitlemerit olflccs in N. E. Region on their

j-romotion to Bection Oﬂ :¢rs arc o0 be posted in the oHuc&.s from - wlmh llu,y passed the above
cramination. 7

1.
. hs per e vlumttu oll‘c lc(lcr no 1351-NGLELAPP/ 94295 dulcd bl- 10- 96 the AAQs/ /\()s/ S
/ s ane to be pusted (o th‘. offices ol their choice as, per as |)U‘»‘||1FL i however, it is not possible to

g
post thens to the office of %c % hoice _Tg»llwu oflsees on l()l“lkal basis for a specilic
{ 1) .

period. ;. it L R
3. The tenure of posting m,(hc outstaticn (l\ Jicil ollucs for the tiest and seéond time for $SOs / AAOs'

is 18 momhs us, per u;,rccrm.nl held an 1 01 1974 lm\\cun l|\L /\\\oct.llwll and the Accountant
General, .

4. On review Uw aﬁnrcs:nid:bolicy. itis :furlI'.-:r_.,di‘-ci«!étl ((ml e tenuse of posting for AAOS/AQs in the
outstation offices for the second time and whove will be one year subject to the condition that the
officers can avail of ugnl‘ir feave of 30¢ thinty ) Gays.only, Leave availed in bxeess of 30 (llurl))
ddys will be added to the tenure of 12 meni s,

The Common cadre officers who have never served at oulstation oflices m: 1y be transferred subject
uf course to the item (2) above, Arst Teom e bottom of the seniority list ol that office,

6. Ve officers who have never buvul at autstation oflices i their respective cadies afler being
posted back to their base offices have vemained in their, base oflice for the longest period may be
selected firt in order of station sumnnv Tor |)t\‘l|||" m outstation in order w- Lacilitate smooth
lqmm.ullon ol their colleagecs. : ‘

When bateh ol officer in g particular cadee pejoing thea bae e olhiye on the sime dn'\' unnplunu_, "
/ ).'“ time translier, the junioe most offieer feom such Ban boas el en ap Tor 2 2 s tor i
any..
6 , The olficers who are due 0

retire within hwo vears may” be exenpted from the aloresaid
ransfereed liobilities.

* Y. Posting of a pasticular (ﬁmmnon Cadre officer 1o outstition ollic CS ity lw kept in abeyance in
case of unlmu.gun incidcgis fike sudden aucident, demiise of i Family members, illness or urgent
administrative reasons. ‘ ' .ot -

22 2000 4 2 I p/ide ot il 1AC '\/( m-C/Ghyolic
{Authority: AG,s orders d.{Ld 22-03-2000 5t p/ 12 ad plas ¢ of hile no. :l (o ihy y

{ G( e ;—;,.... ™ ,, L5
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29'05 2006 ane.nt Hon’ble Sri K.V, Sachxdanandan Ty

TGty

m,'\{-,_,’\'f u}rf' Ry (h’f g

u.

sVlce-Chmrman :

9 “The™ applicants. rare 80Q ~

i v ff‘u .':
.,)%mm.m“ﬁon , quahﬁed olﬁcars ’ now o
WXL E1 RN : IR

,?vor}c.ing as  Assistut Audlt Officor;” In *
‘G%oup B"cadro. Thoy aro}bome m t.ho--v
D&co of tho Pmncxpal Acoounmm Guneral
(A\ddjt) l\smm ‘Guwahati. 'I'hcre arc oUler '

s of I\ccount:mts Ge.no.ral (/\udxt) in .

e

3
[ L5t

SXAER
- -

4’)

) Mcglmlnya Manipur, 'lnpum i\_nd

,,2" i Nagaland States. Vide cuculars dated

o 3139006 asd 20.04.2006, a schawo -

‘ “ ; hqu bean, olroulntod uopuratlng tho cadro -

N "".'f/ of G\oup 3 officers ux.(,lvxl Audit Offices.

’ /\ccosding o the applicants, the scheme
has been formulated on wrong promises
that tharo was common/combined oadro,

A Hesha Accor%ﬂng to thaun, in roeality ‘ihm'o has not
m. soen {any formal common/combined
tﬁdvcw&.l} cadro.| They are also statod that tho

respunglants are changlng thair options

from t'u\\o to L,
T~

—

. Contd..f -
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i coamabe e

Contd/ -

29.05.20006 Heard Dr. J.L. Satkar, loarned

counsa for tho applicants and Ms, U, Das,

loarnod Addl, c.o.8.c. for tho
respondaonts,

When the matter cameo up for

ndnasion ‘hmring, Ms, U. Das, learned

Addl. C.08.C., for the reapondenta
“subumitted that there is a cormmon cadro.

"~ . 8ho aiso wubmitted that sho would llko to

tako instructions to filo roply statwnent,
Let it bo done.

Post on  06.06.2000. In the
wmeantime, in the interest of juatice, by
way of interim order, this Tribunal directs
the . re.pondents . mot to disturb the
dpplicu;ljis.from their placo pf postings till

the naxt dato. N L e
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Mise, Potition NG, )‘f/)()()l) (In QA No. 43 al Z()()M
Mise. Petition iVo. ,1/20()(, (In Q.A, No. 115 ol 2006) '
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tor |\\«)\l;|li(:1\\:i\)|\ o the interine e (\m nts gl 149,00, 2,000 lhm(“ln. .m u\'su
ST ARIYR 62000 wis fited )AL 152006 hy the %r ™ ('H(, mu\
M NoO. 5452000 tited e O AV VL2000 for the same puUrpose. ALl these
M. “are liled tor the u\\cmlm vadil'u:uliunltum‘v\\ulinu ol Hug
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“The epplu,ents are SOG  Examination
i (Iua!med 'qrﬁcers noss working as Asslstant Audit
. thcér in"Group B’ cadre. They are borne in the
qfﬁce of the: Princlpal . Accountant General (Audit)

“*Assam,. Cuwahati, There. ure other offices of
/\ccounwut General (Audit) in Mcghnlnyo, Manipur,

31 03 2000 and 20.94.2006, a scheme’ has been
cnrculnted separating the cadre of Group ‘B’ officers

“in Civil A;.ldit Oftices. According to the applicants,

. BE Lht, scheme hus been formulatad on wrongy premlse:

that theré was common/combmcd cadre. According

t;o_them, xx;n realqtyu.there. has not been any formal

‘ .common/combined cadre. They have also stated that

n.the respondents are changing their options from

"9& 3 ’dme to time.

» Ioiat /} . | . : n
:‘-l:{».ﬂ:. , y R
23 LT A R
w,.s» Sy Heard Dr.J L. Satkar, learned counsel for. the

.'?l

apphcents and Ms U Das, learned Addl C. G S.C for’

the responden ts.

When the matber came up for admlssxon
hearing, Ms U. Das, learned Addl. C.G.S. C for the

: e respondents. submitted that there is a common
. cadre, She also submltbed that she would like to take

.",,.

mslrucﬁons to file reply statement. Let itbe done.

Post on 06. 06 .2006. lu_ths_mﬁanﬁm&._m_thﬁ

mteresL of 1ust1ce. bv way of interlm ogder. th{lé‘

1

- ‘
i N

KA

Identical,ocders have been passed in the other OAs also which are

under challenge

Abesh sl
peSet Sl
@\n cok)
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: BIRTE :Tj‘-:.
“applicdnts from thelr place of postings till the next

”
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J. Dr J.b. Sarkar and Mr G.K. Blm,lvl'(hwhuryyu, jharned S

counsel for the Ol’l’“f?'ﬁll-‘i in the varlous Q.A.¢ and Mr (. Palsliyn,

learncd Sr. C.C.S.C. and Ms U. Daos, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for li!ﬂ

respondents are present and atgued the matter.

4. The cuse of the Misc. peiilioncrs (r(»sp(md"nl.\‘ in the
O.As) is that the opplicnn\s in the O.As are challenging tho
sepuratlon of the cmmnun uxdre ol broup ‘B’ ullicvrs in tie oftice n[‘
the I\ccounmnt Gonernl (/\&l ) and rhollongul the circular on (?nA«lrc
se.paratlon dut.cd 30. ()J 2006 Accnnllng to them the matler pcrlnms
to o policy decislon and lhe hl(urrnlmn of common cadr? is |u<w«'v~s;nry

for the public interest, Prior o copnration of eadie the Gronp WY

_olticers of ditferent otlices of North Easters llvuum e teansterved

and posted to any of lho offices of AG (A&E) in Norlh Eastern chwn

J
f-,.and such habnhty of tramfer was m.cepted by the olticers’ aL lhcwllme '

1

" of promonon Lo the post of Ass:swnt '\ccouan Officer (Group ‘B). /\

{jra’dahon list of comn.on cadre of SOIAAOIAOIC»enlor AQ is
malnigined by the NG (A&E), Assam, Guwahau belng the cadro
contrro\ling a’ul‘honly. Though seperate seniority for each cadre is
given in the gmda‘tion'vllfist put cue to administrative exigencies i.t
became necessary to separate the existing common cadre of ()mup ‘B,
officers of A&L oftices of the North Eastern Region for the purpose of

conducting the function of ASE in the offices of eoch Giale in Lhe

North Lastern Region being foir and transparent and token inteo
considerntion the lorger issuc involved and rmmdorlng the nublic

pereslthe ciceuladale ¢ 30, 03,20C¢ ',vns issued. As per the circular
if the number ol optees. for o pi articelae otlice v mote than the

required strongih ol .hm altice, the oxeess prrsons i each cadre,

<holl be ._pns:lml an ot

[ .

fepulatio” pneix, o which Py iy (Ve their
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Pr(!l(ﬁr(‘.llce, ta Jdeficit _(;)-”‘im;g ‘Mese ﬂ”h s ‘,(,&'pd an (l([)ll“l“(lll

hasis shall be posted to tha ottice of !iyﬂir |.m. o oan the harsis ol lhmr
SER XS 'fvv:\‘::. »

seniorily dll I|V(li|ql)i|i‘f,y ol subsequent vn(;.\,“r-n‘vc ngjainst Hu- re (|u|ro(|
strength in 'su'ch oftices. The surplus optees shall also torm part ot the.
cadre of the office for which thoy véxercisc'.l n('u.inu. As per the policy,
therefore, €ach o‘ﬂiccr ,vw,ill‘ be ult.imou:ly posted peruuum'nl.lyf'riu the
olﬁcc of his/hcr chou.c and mconwlnlc nc.,lu- is waiting for ;[io:él.ihg to
the ‘officé:of . hls/hcr choice which heppe..s to be surplus office, and

draw depumtlon allowance for this per. Jd as admissible un‘(lcr the

rules. - ' ,

5. The case of the applicants in-the Q.A.s is that the.cadres

were already sepn‘rutcd in 1981 iu‘ term poro 5.6.1 of Camptroller

Audlbor Geneml s Mnnual of Standing (. der (Administration) Vol. l'

%y 2\nd the respondents are. aware of the po-,tlon and have made a vague

st bem_ent by stetmg prlor to separatxor ol cudre”. As per the policy

H

-,c mununlcau.d vnde uruxlar dated 'Sl .03.2000, optees il 4 lL!.lLlL(JllﬂC

S e

, i ,
cadre lor a nnrmulnr olﬁae were to b+ accommodated as 'ncr the *

.

sanctioned strenglh of cadre of ”mLsm . The term required

strength’ mt*roducu] in the pohcy is an alterthought by way of .

clarification "cmnmunicated on E—.‘x 1006 aller the exercising of option
by the applicants was completed on 26:64.2006 haos altered the basic
complexion of Lho modality for accomme latian of optees in the Otlice

of Uneir choice. Iho ggcgm g Qlll(‘(‘rb coercised the lrmmgn og theic

uudcrcmmhrm llmt the pumber. Qf_'m_m 5 \\ould be very much within

the snnchoncd slrcumh of the otfice ar.d theretore nn of llu-m woukd

be occommodnlctl in lho snid oftice w ich will he their Husv/! nrent

Office. The ndnphnn ol the e ©oquired  strength’ is notoin

conformily willi Hie existing nors aud i< theretore withaul any husis,

“~
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Y . ) m - . . i . - g .
, vihich vill luad '0 e U”f'tt,posmon of vaca::cies in dillerent cadres in
the oflices (:nus:mq scope for urbnlrun i The applicants were

warking in e bus,e an ceoncerped,

13, i have heard the learned g*:l;nrlincol lor the partics. The
lzacned counisol for the. pamﬂq has wk(-n my atlention Lo vacious
Circulars, Olfice Orders et.c. to sub'stnntiru.* t‘heir conl‘nnlinn The
leurned counsel tor the purllm also clted cortain court (l(‘(‘l\mlm to

sul.slnnlinrc le(-zr umtcnlwn i werils ()l ll cir case. We are only an
)

the prclunumry :xsm. uf Llw mlvrlm order - whether to lm vacated or

iot. The learned counsel for the respondentis has taken my attention

to a decision of the I:lQn ‘ble Simreme Court reparted in IQQO (4) q('(‘.

-59% in_the cnsc of S, P Shm)rasad Pipal Vs, Umon of Indla_apd

‘ e |
m t‘ourt in aranhnq mtfe“m Ofdt’l'b' C

- ‘ N f»i'

(a) Whelher there isa prima facie CQS( . g

iCr._\~._ 3 » RS |

(b) Whether Ire epornble loss will be cau ol to the respondon}s '

N (%) Balince of convenience.

~J)

The learned counsel for the original applicants are In

agreement with e’ above proposition of Inw and boll parties
) ) . e .\' '.%n

canvessed very vehemently and argued thet (hose ingredients are iit

5
&

their favour. The leatned counsel for the parties tried to establish
: 5

thur case on meril. Since this is o subject matter of the Davmmn
Bench and smmg :.mgly Lho court cannot Un ot merils of Hhe case al

this poiut of Umc Therefore this court. cmls.\l\l\ whether the three

ingredients leL has l)vou um\n\w(l by. the: wenried counsel for !lw

ros‘pondont‘s ll“ in- luvnur uf th(' respa mlouL\ or the uppllcunls ltmu
: 2"‘ : } (' “ o V.

..,;J

vnl qom(; mln Iho nu-ul\ ul' lhe case \IIIU." ot may affect un(l It'u(l

J .

)

Atarked | | /
_ @dv s cﬂ)’\)

‘Q[l nszcd [Ql the followmo Lhrco orlncmles lJ.ﬁleS_tDJz_c_Lﬂmng_b_y

|



ulllmuloly to a final docialon, whiclils’

S ng!e Bench, - : b
. S S22 e
Y. The simple facls of the case too thal os. [wr the soid

nOUfICOUOH the respondents have mtrodur . a puluy decision for

separation of the Lmlr(' and lur Lthat plupom uplums WO «ullml hn.

.
? "\1 u

The appllcants who have beén workmg in u.\. respectlive ’svr!mus (or
years bogether have been 'duscardmg their jromolious und wmnrlt)
have opted tor _t._he. respuective stalions l.hey are put in, hoping that they
will be accommodatéd therein. Arcdf'ding ta them there are large

nuinber ol vacancies as well if the réspander s design the translers in

; a scientific manner. ’ ve rei. h hei 0 iL..lL.JO s
b : ‘ " '
pod - rare gnlx for a Qg[gcglgx[ 5{@1;!9[3 and ng; aiywhere eise. 'lherofore,
b b i's o SR IR - kS
%1 : -
gg 5 agtemprt on the part of the respondents to ‘ransfer the apphumls to*'-'.
:_',z TR LN v] g1 :u
.ﬁ!% non-optee place par se secins to be not in confornnty w:th the "
4
HL%
.y 34 employees chou.e which® wxll put them ta irreparable Imury ﬂle'
YR iy
L mass
e vunderstnnd!ng and willmgness of the emp oyees Is for a portwulnr

station alone. They are not questioning the policy of the scheme but

.‘ﬂits modality.

*+

9. Then the question comes hov. can the applicants be

B

S(}/:}iepu'mon whexcm the dppltcnnts wnll qet epulanou nllowanco It is

R O
".‘-.‘\ x;l ‘
& wol) el.tled lnw that_ap em_phgjee capne . be seat of d(‘lmlnllon

W

10. When a restructuring or a scheme is implemented, the
hardship that will bhe cansed 1o the cmplegees musl he minimal 1

appears that o scientific study hic heen n.ade by the respondents in
Advo et \ ,

Advecort .-
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nol within tha amblit ol the .
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‘ inrplemaenting the oo callod cirealae and Higg thee eniployee Lo

sompe
£

t'l(.'(:cpt ranstor Lo i “““.Ul”(‘(. Sln””n "'”i\"r ”". ”“is,. ,,f "“]””"‘””” i';-

not in general spicit of low,

11, lherefore, c'o'r'xﬂsiderinﬂ’.;f' the halance ol convenience, :
. hiardship, louul m;mv ate, o fmmu of the original applleantin the

().A.S, I am of the $’i’.,‘W that ot this 'u.vllll of Viepes Ureres s o need o

-‘"“Cf, change or mo(hly Lho interim order that has hern pas sl mu'lwr.

'erroforc- Lhe MIS!' l’elltlons (lo pnat mecit and theretore the samg urul |
. S s . , L R

liable to be' dismissegi.

ouu-ul l.hc':,

~ta"

o120 Howeva, the respomlenls urz ot lnbexty to impl

1.

BP0
TSN

L -

A
L
it

scheme in a ‘more, scwnuﬁc/prurtmal meaner without dmtmhmg ll{

L fl L‘ »..; 4 l{f
’agplicants of tlxelr pluc.e nf oplmu.

o

sl f All the Misc.- Petitions are dismissed

SY/VICL CUAIRMAN
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“and Sr.

The applicantt is a Gro B

Officer designated as Hr. Acconnts
OGeur, He was initially appeinted o
AT

at Shittong, 1o qualified io

1l G000 Ieantination and

<ubsequently promoted as AAQ, RO

AOP in Shillong office. By
Circular dated 24.3. "()0() (Jl(:la has

AGASE) in the st afes-of N.l.‘,.Regm‘n.

Fhe  schiama ol o separation
“ Audit.

QA

Accounts, | and has  baein

challenged  in '

115, 1495/006 olce. '[‘lu’z sapplicant.

initially opted for Asaam as evidaut A

from. (Annexure B) in vaahutx and
Shillang. nnl.m«-.quunl.\y the option

wan  donsidered for fiiwal allocation

At Soallong.
S

Contdf -

numbaws o

been g0 caltad soparation of cadro of ,
the GEB  Accounts omcm of i
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Guwahgt Berich

‘ IN THE CENTRAL ADMINMISTRATI
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ayastha

Frdly &

Moo o B
Swl

v e esGpplicant
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- s sRESRONGERLS

G.8. NO.281 DF 2004

Smt Mandira Purk

Urnion of Indiza & Ors.
R The written stat

the Respondents

WHRITTEN STATEMENT OF THE K

ements on behalf
above named -

ESPOMDENTS.

.

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That with regard to the

fParagraphs L, @ and 3 of the instant
h . *

swer ing Respondents have no comment.

. a. That with Tegafd to the

paragraphs 4.1 to 4.6 of the instant

swering Respondents have no comment.

W

.. 7 That with vegard to the

paragraph 4.7 and 4.8 of the instant

swering Respondents beg to state that  as per  option

given by the applicant &nd guidelin

tion &s per Circular No.&G/Sep/6Gr

statement made

application the

statement made

application the

statement  made

application the

G
iy

in

&t~

in

an

g5 on tadre separa—

CBRO/B006/141  dated

30.3.2006 she could not be allocated to the office

~
L.

/
ontd. . -

ki
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the Accountant General (REE), Assam, Buwahati. Ske was
posted to Manipuwr being a deficit office on the basis of
hev seniority, on deputation basis. 65 she is the junior
most  in the cadre of Section Offia&r, she could not  be
poested to the deficit offices as per her preferences for
deficit offices. fs contended by the applicant iﬂ rEs-
pect of the officers namely Shri_R.Déﬁ Math, Section

Ufficer and Shri frindam Eumae Das, fccounts Dfficer and

Cedited by the applicant their rvepresentations had  been

réc&ived before the catre separation. Further, these two
officers changed their options to deficit offices. i
That with vegard to representation of Sri
Pamma L&l Daﬁ, Sr. Acoounths Officer whose representation
tor change of option was not zllowed as per Hé;ﬁquarter
oftice letter No. QOB—MGE(Qpp)/S—EQQ&/V idated 10.10.06
&5  Shri Das made his reguest for change of option only
_after the cadvre separation had been notifisd. But  now
Cart office wvide létth ho . 268 NGE (App } /5-2006/P1 Y
dated 4.12.3006 stated that the requests af‘amt Mandira

Furkayastha, Section O0fficer and Shyi Pannalsal Das, 5.,

Aocounts Officer may be reconsidered as & special case

for permanent a&llocation in the office of the Accountant

General (AEE) Meghalaysa, Shillong i1 Shillong office is

& deticit one in respect of the tadre of Section Offi-

cers and 5. Accounts Officers. Accovdingly, theic case
is uwndev process. In the light of the above facts, the’
applicant should have no further grievanoes &5 2 §her

request has now been conceded by CRAB office.

Contd...F/~

‘el "~

—-—

. e

.-



t 33
Copies of the clroular and letters are annex-
od herewith as Annexures-— A, B and C.
. ' - ' "
& That with vegard to the staﬁément made  in

paragraphs 4.9 to 4.11 of the instant  application  the
éﬁswering Respondents have o cimment .

>
5. B That with vegard to théigtatemEﬂt, mage in
pafagraﬁh 4,18 to 4.14 of the instant appliﬁatimm the
answering Respondents beg to state that. the vespondents
lave 1Tt i way circumvented the brﬂevg af the Hon'ble

Tribunal. The Policy  framed and  implemented by the-

vespondents is valid and -legal, and is not violative of

&rticle 14 and 16 of the Constitubion of Iﬁdia.

b : That with regard te the Etateﬁeﬁt mate i
paragraph 9 of the inétaﬁt aﬁpliﬁatimﬁ' thie answering
respondents beg to state that those are untrue,  false
and tﬁe same are denied. IL is xregpaatfuily 5ubﬁittad
?hat the Circular dated 28.7.5& has be&n_iﬁgued by the
answer ing 1r&5pmﬂdent5 after~raceipt of the letter from
the Headguarters affice of the depactment. The said
Circular has been issued after_taking into acoount Cihe
interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal and after consi-
deving the issues as mEﬂtinneg in the foregolng paras
gvaphis. .Tha raapondeﬁtg further beg to state that the

grimands set foeth in the inetant application are not

Contce . F/-
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gosd grounds and nob tenable in law &s well as on  facts.

7.

pavagraphs

That

and the instant appliceation

witﬁ

& zng 7 of

regard Lo the

the instar

i

statement

t application

swering Respondents have no comment.

e liable to be dismissed..

macde in

the an-

made v

8. That with regacd to the statement,

paragraphs 8 and 9 of the instant application the &an-
swering. Respondents, begq to state that in view of, tha
facts and civcumstances mentioned above the applicant is
not  entitled to get any velief o intecim velief &%
préyed for and the instant application 1is liable to e

dismissed.
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aged about Dyears, R/o ugh’JdﬁA* Qopemdned
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#wwoewwelhapseaverenwove s z=6éswsuiso

Distivict ¥%$ﬁﬂ?9ﬁfﬁ... and compelent | officer

of

the

answering respondents, do hereby verify that the state—

ment made in paras f,27 ¢f 40<9 .

to oy knowledge snd those made in paras 2

4
’

being matters of recocd are true  to sy information

aire

truas

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the

reste are my humble submission, hetore this

Tribunsl .

Hon'bile

and I sign this verification on this 2w day

af  Moresh 2007 &t Guwahati .
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" OFFICE OF THEACCOUNTANT GENERALA&E) ASSAM, QUWAHAT)

o’ o . (Tircul:;N)n Cadre Separation

i

SR

 Circular NQA-Q/S@H:/G"r-f"Bf,’./gOQp:.; 4) e
TP el
ffic lhasteclded 10 separate’the common’Group:*Bt-cudre

v I
T DAEIRTI T,

:‘_ . - 4 . Vi“;’r&:‘ §e
“pp Aleadguarters” office; hag’ degide ithe ¢
f.rom‘;,Sgc,L,igp.-%mcﬁlﬁzW»Sri‘Asc.pqnts Officers.in th ‘

. = region T hither ~1Lg,‘-i,cdnquued;': by, 'thé * Accountan -General(A&E) “Assam,
: IR e L2 5l v fre R SR e et 3 - i VT R
Fguwahal, T R T
2 The offices to which the stafl ‘may sxercise their one time' option are the A&E

v

..; offices al Assam.’ Meghgléyg,‘ Manipur; Tripura, Hé‘ﬁg!;’_fﬂd and the newly

WO ey 4

R Mgk

R T e

- Created offices of Mizoram ‘and Arunachal Pradesh. - ‘
' The separation .of'Gmup ‘B’ cadres would be in accordance witl, the
. following criteria - - _ L S '
. The existing staff may be allocated on permanent posting against (he required
strength on the basis of the seniority of the officers who have exercised their
-option for allocation to such offices, irrespective of their base office. . ",
If the number of oOptees for .a particular office is-more than the required
strength  of  tha office,; the ' excess .petsons " in_ each cadre

preference against the required strength of that office as per their seniority,
shall be posted on-deputation basis to the office for which number of optees is
less than the required strength of that office viz, defigit offices. If sufficient
volunteers are not available for such posting on. deputation basis, tlie junior
most persons in excess of required strength in each cadre shall be sent to

purpose but dépu(alion anwziqoe shall be payable, However, they may be
“asked 10 give their preference for such posting mentioning the names of deficit - :

-, in such offices. The surplus optees shail also form part of the cadre of their _
office for which option was exercised by them. : ' - '
. VL " If the number of optees for a particular office is Jess than the sanctioned
strength of that office al] the oplees shall be allocated to that office. The
remaining vacancies shal] be filled by deputation of surplus ovtees. as per
guidelines laid down at V above. The vacancies arising due to repatriation of
the deputationists 1o the office of their choice will be filled up by the.
cancerned offices as per provisions contained in the‘Recruitment Rules for the

a YT MPOw rys dl,:’ :'.:
Piatol ophint S SEE e e 1T A SR SR TR B L T 3 ”
achorpiditedonhay A :

_ concemed nosts, . . ‘
VII.  The promotions 1o Group *B’ posts afier the separation of cadre shall be made
' by the concerned offices {from amongst the cligible officers of thejr office.
Hoviever, in suplus offices no further promotion will be made till al) the

e o
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B FATIRE A

surplux oplees posted 10 deficit, othu.b on deputation basis are accommodated
in these offices.

»Duucl recruitment” will be dorie in the deficit offices only apainst the

requmuon already placed/io be placed to Staff Sclection Commission,

= Wilh'a view 10, 1mplemcm the above scheme of separation of cadres of Group
. B, posts, all 1hc present” Group
“ Accounts Officers including those on dc.pumuon and on foreign service) of

. Officers (Section Officers' to Senior

~this office are herébby dlrt.:ctcd. to exercise their options in the enclosed
“FORM _OF OPTION” '‘and submit the same to the Senior Accounts

Ofﬁcer/Admn of this office by 15" April, 2006 positively. He should also

" prepare a list of officers on leave and ensure sending of this circular with

... 'Option Form_ to them by Registered post.

NEae

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn.)

.....
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J " No. 803 -NGE(App.)/5-2006/V o
AMN\i‘ ,,.___nu‘ém @ - wEerE weas w1 safaa

= . OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER
‘ Co. AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA

o
; -.'.nl Lt i.‘.‘ﬂ""l" ok

R e | &
BT § am  directe

1o refer to your D.O. letter No
AG/Sep/Gr B/20061‘1512 dated 03-08-2006 and subsequent reminder dated ) §-

09-2006. on the subjcct mentioned above and 1o state that as Shri Panna Lal Das

has already been allocated to Guwahati office-as per option exercised by him, he.

- . may not be allowed to revise his option for any other office. Re equest of Ms,’

: ~.Maand-ra Pur}'ayastlm Section Officer to change her option for permanent \bqﬂ
\ allocauon may also not be accepted. In her case the information called for yj

thlS ofﬁce letter . No. 759-NGE(App )/5- 2006 dated 25-09- 2006 may be be
e AET furnished.
IESS ——

;\‘f‘ft i

Yours faithfully,

t
&\01\41 C !4/‘/"
(Hoshiar Singh) -
Sr. Administrative Officer (App.)

2
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. AgIgTAg - WX A, ¢ Reeh-110002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Dethi-1 10002
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v OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER
LB\ o LI<\VAND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA

m “0b )220

"_;To '

The. Accountant General (A&E),
Assam, ‘
~ Guwahati-781 029
Subjéct: Separation of cadres of Group ‘B’ officers-in the offices of North East
o region. : ‘ :
oo Sir,

s am _directed to invite a reference to this office letter No.

Ve _803A\!QE(App)/5-2OQ6/Pt-y dated 10.10.2006 on the subject cited above and to-state
L B that_the,rﬁc';uests of Smt‘Mandira Purkayasthg, Section officer and Shri Pannalal Das,

RN
L

/( ., Sr. Accounts Officer of 'yqur‘ office, for. pennanent allocation in the office of AG .
'\‘ }_-‘.},,:.(A&E),-Meghalaya, Shillong may be reconsidergd as a special case if Shilleng office
s is deficit one in respect of the cadre of Section Officers and Sr. Accounts officers

Yoﬁts faithfully,

g

(NARENDRA SINGH )
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (APP)

NGE

10, FRIGRAE WX Art, 1€ Rewd-110002
10, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

- O

No. 962-NGE(App/5=2000Pry T ——
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